FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDA 04 - C OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11020				
1 Name of the Continuous Continuo				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.///102 Dade Behring Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Dade Behring Marburg GmbH			
Dade Denning me.	Name: <u>Dade Behring Marburg GmbH 3 2</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: Emil von Behring Strasse 76			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Postfach 11-49, D-350001 Marburg, Germany			
Name	City:State:ZIP:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No			
Execution Date: December 6, 2001				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
 If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A.Patent Application No.(s)				
	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/691,383 09/333,237 09/465,065 09/732,047 09/393,579 09/536,936	6,060,260 6,096,268 6,303,325			
09/564,230 Additional numbers attac	hed? □Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10			
Name: <u>Dade Behring Inc.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 400.00			
Internal Address: <u>Legal/Patents</u>	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged			
Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Rd. #778	8. Deposit account number:			
	04-0010			
City: Deerfield State: IL ZIP: 60015-0778	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1/02/2002 TDIAZI 00000031 040010 09691383 DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
95.Ca584 tement a440.90gBb ture.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Louise S. Pearson Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	2-22- , 2002 Date			
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 5			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DADE BEHRING INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located at 1717 Deerfield Road, Deerfield, Illinois, 60015, United States of America ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign and transfer over to DADE BEHRING MARBURG GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Emil von Behring Strasse 76, Postfach 11-49, D-350001 Marburg, Germany (Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified and set forth on Schedule A, including, without limitation, any parents, priority filings, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof and all foreign countries, without limitation (the "Patents"), such assignment being subject to any license granted to any third party prior to the date of this Assignment and to that Security Agreement entered by and among Dade Behring Inc., Dade Behring Holdings, Inc., certain other subsidiaries of Dade Behring Holdings, Inc. and Bankers Trust Company effective June 29, 1999;

AND hereby authorize the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said application and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

DADE I	BEHRING INC.		
	Cem Huia	21	Verin_
Name:	Cynthia G. Tymeson		
Title:	Assistant Secretary		

SIGNED at <u>Deerfield, Illinois USA</u>
This <u>December</u>, 2001

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN L YARC
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 06/08/03

ACCEPTED THIS 1 DAY OF December 2001 DADE BEHRING MARBURG GmbH

Name: Louise S. Pearson Title: Attorney-in-Fact

> PATENT REEL: 012721 FRAME: 0851

Schedule A

Issued Patents and Patent Applications

Country	Docket No.	Serial No.	File Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Status
US	BEH-7365	09/032,626	Feb-27-1998	6,060,260	May-09-2000	Granted
US	BEH-7381	09/691,383	Oct-17-2000			Pending
US	BEH-7383A	09/333,237	Jun-15-1999			Pending
US	BEH-7384	09/465,065	Dec-15-1999			Pending
WO	BEH-7384	PCT/US00/32361	Nov-27-2000			Pending
US	BEH-7385	09/732,047	Dec-07-2000			Pending
US	BEH-7403	09/183,305	Oct-30-1998	6,096,268	Aug-01-2000	Granted
US	BEH-7409	09/087,839	May-29-1998	6,303,325	Oct-16-2001	Granted
EP	BEH-7409	99955324.1	May-24-1999			Pending
JP	BEH-7409	552501/00	May-24-1999			Pending
US	BEH-7410	09/393,579	Sep-09-1999			Pending
WO	BEH-7410	PCT/US00/22397	Aug-15-2000			Pending
US	BEH-7438	09/536,936	Mar-27-2000			Pending
WO	BEH-7438	PCT/US01/09587	Mar-26-2001			Pending
WO	BEH-7441	PCT/US00/05978	Mar-06-2000			Pending
US	BEH-7445	09/564,230	May-04-2000			Pending
WO	BEH-7445	PCT/US01/14528	May-04-2001			Pending

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012721 FRAME: 0852